3-349-753-03
4/2.14
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
SECUTESTBASE, BASE10 and XTRA
Test Instruments for Measuring Electrical Safety of Devices
per VDE 0701-0702, IEC 62353 and IEC 60974-43
DQS Certified per
DIN EN ISO 9001

frequencies of 50/60 Hz.
Cells with gray grid: reserved for planned expansions
Order example: M7050 B03 C07 G01 P01
SECUTEST XTRA = M7050
B03: test socket and mains plug for F and CZ,
C07: user prompting, keyboard layout
and test sequences in polish
P01: calibration certificate in GB/PL
Standard Model Article Number Features
SECUTEST BASE M7050-V001 Schuko variant (test socket and mains plug), se-
lectable user interface language (default set-
ting: German), protective conductor test cur-
rent: 200 mA, calibration certificate in D/GB/F,
printed condensed operating instructions in
German
SECUTEST BASE10 M7050-V002 Schuko variant (test socket and mains plug), se-
lectable user interface language (default setting:
German), protective conductor test current:
200 mA and 10 A, calibration certificate in D/
GB/F, printed condensed operating instructions
in German
Feature Test socket and
mains plug,
country specific
Language for
pre-set user
interface
R-PE test
current
Calibration cer-
tificate, lan-
guage combina-
tion
M7050 B C G P
00 Schuko German 200 mA D/GB/F
01 UK English 10 A 1 D/GB/PL
02 CH French D/GB/IT
03 FR/CZ Italian
04 China Spanish
05 USA Czech
06 AUS Dutch
07 DK Polish
08 Italy
Designation Article number Features
SECUTEST XTRA M7050 ... Country-specific variant (test socket and mains
plug), selectable user interface language, lan-
guage selected as a feature is pre-set upon
shipment, protective conductor test current:
200 mA or additionally 10 A depending on fea-
ture, calibration certificate with language com-
bination depending on feature, printed con-
densed operating instructions in user interface
language if available, otherwise GB
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH 9
SECUTESTBASE, BASE10 and XTRA
Test Instruments for Measuring Electrical Safety of Devices
Order Information for Accessories
D Data sheet available
For additional information regarding accessories please refer to
• Measuring Instruments and Testers catalog
• www.gossenmetrawatt.com
Designation Type Article number
PC analysis software
Further information regarding software is available on the Internet at:
( Products  Software  Software for Testers)
Data Storage / Report Generating Accessories
Thermal printer for printing out test re-
ports; inkl. manual on CD, Lithium-Batte-
rie, power supply adapter, mains cable,
USB cable, 1 role of Thermopaper Z721S Z721S
Thermo paper for Z721S; 10 roll of thermo
paper, Ø 12/50mm, 30 m x 112 mm, coat-